Department of the Environment - Changes to Fees and Charges - 2016 Schedule

15.12.2015

Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
A licence to abstract more than 15 but not
Revsvoajfges exceeding 100 cubic metres of water in any 24| Y \Z/\S%tgr Resources (Charges)(Jersey) Order | icie 11y a £44.00 £44.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
hour period.
A licence to abstract more than 100 but not
Revsvoalfges exceeding 250 cubic metres of water inany 24| Y \é\é%t: r Resources (Charges)(Jersey) Order Article 1(1) b £88.00 £88.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
hour period.
Water A licence to abst_ract more than 25_0 cubic v Water Resources (Charges)(Jersey) Order Article 1(1) ¢ £132.00 £132.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Resources metres of water in any 24 hour period. 2009
Water Where the licensee is 'the Company (Jersey v Water Resources (Charges)(Jersey) Order Article 1(1) d £109.321.00 £109.321.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Resources Water) 2009
Articles 4 & 5 of The field walking and dry bulb inspections is a service
Agricultural Field inspection and dry bulb inspection of v Plant Health (Field Inspections - the Plant Health £11.00 £11.50 255%| 01.01.2016 offered to (approx. 8) growers so that they can export
Inspection Narcissus (per vergee Fees)(Jersey) Order ' ' o7 o daffodil bulbs. It is presently not at cost recovery. The
(Jersey) Law 2003
Y annual rise for 2016 will move towards full cost recover.
. S Schedule 1:
Waste L!cence appllcatlon - v Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part 1 - £2,276.00 £2.276.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management high regulation requirement 2008 I
Applications
. S Schedule 1:
Waste Llcer.u:e appllca?lon - v Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part 1 - £1,848.00 £1,848.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management medium regulation requirement 2008 o
Applications
Waste Licence application - Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Schedule 1:
pp . Y g y Part 1 - £1,384.00 £1,384.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management low regulation requirement 2008 s
Applications
Waste Licence modification - Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Schedule 1:
- e Y g y Part 1 - £927.00 £927.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management significant modification 2008 o
Applications
. I Schedule 1:
Waste Llf:ence mg(.ilflc.atlon - v Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part 1 - £463.00 £463.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management minor modification 2008 -
Applications
Schedule 1:
Mar\gaztne]em Licence transfer Y \z’\é%zte Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order |5 ) £463.00 £463.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
9 Applications
Waste Licence surrender - Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Schedule 1:
; . . Y g Y Part 1 - £2,276.00 £2,276.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management high regulation requirement 2008 s
Applications
Waste Licence surrender - Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Schedule 1:
. . . Y 9 y Part1 - £1,848.00 £1,848.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management medium regulation requirement 2008 N
Applications
Waste Licence surrender - Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Schedule 1:
. . Y g y Part1 - £1,384.00 £1,384.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management low regulation requirement 2008 s
Applications
Schedule 1:
Mar:/!gzt;ent Waste carriers registration application fee Y \ZI\é)%séte Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part1 - £121.00 £121.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change

Applications




Associated Order
Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Schedule 1: NEW FEE: add a ‘periodic renewal fee (payable every three
Waste Waste carriers periodic renewal fee v Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part 1 - ' n/a £121.00 000%| 01.01.2016 years) as per Artic!e 106 of the Waste Management (Jersey)
Management 2008 Applications Law 2005. The periodic renewal fee to be the same as the
PP waste carriers registration application fee.
Schedule 1:
Mar\gaztrient Transboundary consignment note - Application| Y \é\é%sste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part 1 - £1,252.00 £1,252.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
9 Applications
Waste Transboundary consignment note - shipment Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Schedule 1:
fy consignme P Y g y Part 1 - £112.00 £112.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management fee - for each permitted shipment 2008 A
Applications
Schedule 1:
Mar\gaztr?\ent Internal consignment note - Y \é\é%zte Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part 1 - £0.50 £0.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
g Applications
; ; Schedule 1:
Waste Licence subsistence - y |Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order |55 A nyal £12,778.00 £12,778.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management high inspection frequency 2008 fees
Waste Licence subsistence - Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Schedule 1:
L ; Y g y Part 2 - Annual £6,388.00 £6,388.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management medium inspection frequency 2008 fees
; ; Schedule 1:
Waste Llcehce supsstence - v Waste Management (Fees) (Jersey) Order Part 2 - Annual £3,196.00 £3,196.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Management low inspection frequency 2008 fees
Veter!nary Animal Welfare Licence Fee Y Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey) Artlc!e of Order £130.00 £130.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 2(a)(i)
Veterinary Animal Welfare Licence Fee y  [Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey) |Article of Order £196.00 £196.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 2(a)(ii)
Veter!nary Animal Welfare Licence Fee Y Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey) Artlc!e of Order £118.00 £118.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 2(b)(i)
Veterinary Animal Welfare Licence Fee y |Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey)  |Article of Order £150.00 £150.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 2(b)(ii)
Veter!nary Animal Welfare Licence Fee Y Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey) Artlc!e of Order £130.00 £130.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 3(a)(i)
Veterinary Animal Welfare Licence Fee y |Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey)  |Article of Order £196.00 £196.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 3(a)(ii)
Veter!nary Animal Welfare Licence Fee Y Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey) Artlc!e of Order £118.00 £118.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 3(b)(i)
Veterinary Animal Welfare Licence Fee y |Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey)  |Article of Order £150.00 £150.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 3(b)(ii)
Veter!nary Animal Welfare Licence Fee Y Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey) Article of Order £98.00 £98.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 4(a)
Veterinary Animal Welfare Licence Fee y |Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey)  |Article of Order £87.00 £87.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 4(b)
Veterinary Animal Welfare Licence Fee y |Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey)  |Article of Order £98.00 £98.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 5(a)
Veterinary Animal Welfare Licence Fee y |Animal Welfare (Licence Fee) (Jersey)  |Article of Order £87.00 £87.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Order 2008 5(b)
V;éf\::g:;y Dangerous Wild Animals Y ?gggerous Wild Animals (Jersey) Law [ o e 3 £290.00 £290.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Veter!nary EC qugrantlne Centre under article 3(1) of the v Artlflf:lal Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (a) £183.00 £183.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law - licence (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary EC quargntlne Qentre under article 3(1) of the v Artlflqal Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (a) £00.00 £00.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law - re inspection (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary EC col!ectlon centre under article 3(2) of the v Artlflqal Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (b) £228.00 £228.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law - licence (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary EC collegtlon cgntre under article 3(2) of the v Artlflqal Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (b) £090.00 £90.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law - re inspection (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veterinary EC quarantine centre under article 3 (1) and Artificial Insemination of Domestic Animals . o
Services (2) of the Law - licence Y (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008 Article 48 (c) £318.00 £318.00 0.00%| ~ 01.01.2016 No change
Veterinary EC quarantine centre under article 3 (1) and Artificial Insemination of Domestic Animals|, .. o
Services (2) of the Law - re inspection Y (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008 Article 48 (c) £90.00 £90.00 0.00%| ~ 01.01.2016 No change
Veter!nary EC sto.rage center under article 3(3) of the v Artn‘l.ual Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (d) £138.00 £138.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law - licence (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary EC storage cent'er under article 3(3) of the v Artn‘l.ual Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (d) £90.00 £00.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law - re inspection (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veterinary . . Artificial Insemination of Domestic Animals|, .. o
Services animal under article 5(1) of the Law Y (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008 Article 48 (e) £138.00 £138.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Veterinary approval of veterinary surgeon under article 6 Artificial Insemination of Domestic Animals|, .. o
Services of the Law Y (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008 Article 48 (f) £181.00 £181.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Veterinary domestic collection centre under article 17(1) Artificial Insemination of Domestic Animals . o
Services of the law -licence Y (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008 Article 48 (9) £228.00 £228.00 0.00%|  01.01.2016 No change
Veterinary domestic storage centre under article 17(2) of Artificial Insemination of Domestic Animals . o
Services the Law - licence Y (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008 Article 48 (h) £114.00 £114.00 0.00%|  01.01.2016 No change
Veterina domestic collection centre and storage centre Artificial Insemination of Domestic Animals
. Y under article 17(1) and 17(2) of the law - Y . Atrticle 48 (i) £273.00 £273.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services licence (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary Approval of a person under article 19(1) of the v Art|f|f:|al Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (j) £135.00 £135.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary person' as a collector under article 30 of the v Art|f|f:|al Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (k) £114.00 £114.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law - licence (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary approval for storage under article 35(c) of the v Artlflf:lal Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (1) £138.00 £138.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008
Veter!nary approval for storage under article 36(c) of the v Art|f|f:|a| Insemination of Domestic Animals Article 48 (m) £71.00 £71.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services Law (Bovine Semen) (Jersey) Order 2008




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Veterinary approval of a embryo collection team under Community Provisions (Bovine Embryos) . o
Services Reg 5 of the Regulations Y (fees) (Jersey) Order 2011 article 2 (1) (2) £278.00 £278.00 0.00%| ~ 01.01.2016 No change
Veterinary approval of a embryo production team under Community Provisions (Bovine Embryos) . o
Services Reg 8 of the Regulations Y (fees) (Jersey) Order 2011 article 2 (1) (b) £278.00 £278.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Veterinary approval of a bovine storage facility under Reg Community Provisions (Bovine Embryos) . o
Services 11 of the Regulations Y (fees) (Jersey) Order 2011 article 2 (1) (c) £139.00 £139.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Veterinary Community Provisions (Bovine Embryos) . o
Services more than one lab Y (fees) (Jersey) Order 2011 article (2) (2) £185.00 £185.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Veter!nary issue fee- animal health certificate Y Community Provisions (Bovine Embryos) article 3 (3) £24.00 £24.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services (fees) (Jersey) Order 2011
Veterinary issue fee- animal health certificate y |Gommunity Provisions (Bovine Embryos) | ;e 3 () £46.00 £46.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services (fees) (Jersey) Order 2011
Veterinary . . Community Provisions (Bovine Embryos) . o
Services inspection fee Y (fees) (Jersey) Order 2011 article 4 £139.00 £139.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Veterina "Type 1" Authorisation to transport animals on Community Provisions (Welfare of Animals
nary ype P Y |during Transport) (Fees) (Jersey) Order |article 1 (1) £137.00 £137.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services short journeys 2014
Veterina "Type 2" Authorisation to transport animals on Community Provisions (Welfare of Animals
inary YPe P Y |during Transport) (Fees) (Jersey) Order article 1 (2) £183.00 £183.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services long journeys 2014
Veterinal Community Provisions (Welfare of Animals
Service;y fee for the issue of a certificate of competence Y |during Transport) (Fees) (Jersey) Order article 1 (3) £34.50 £34.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
2014
Veterina fee for the grant of a certificate of approval of Community Provisions (Welfare of Animals
nary g PP Y |during Transport) (Fees) (Jersey) Order article 1 (4) £68.50 £68.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Services means of transport 2014
Veterina fee for the grant of a certificate of approval of Community Provisions (Welfare of Animals
Service;y a livestock vessel in multiplies of whole units Y |during Transport) (Fees) (Jersey) Order article 1 (5) £44.50 £44.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
of 30 minutes 2014
Development An application for assessment of impact of a High Hedges (Application Fee) (Jersey)
P 4j  |High Hedge in accordance with the High y |7'9h Hedges (App Y) | article 1(1) £296.00 £300.00 1.35%| 01.01.2016
Control Order 2008
Hedges (Jersey) Law 2008
Where an application is for —
Development (a) the Minister to grant planning permission in Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Arrangement,
Con?rol outline only, the fee is 25% of the fee that is Y Order 2808 g Y Article 2 01.01.2016 No change
calculated in accordance with the table in paragraph (6) (a)
Schedule 1;
Where an application is for —
(b) the Minister to grant planning permission in
detail in respect of matters that have been . - Arrangement,
De\/ce;?]?rr;ent reserved for approval following a grant of Y (I;Ir?jr;r:lggoa;d Building (Fees)(Jersey) Article 2 01.01.2016 No change
permission in outline only, the fee is 75% of paragraph (6) (b)
the fee that is calculated in accordance with
the table in Schedule 1.
The aggregate fee payable for an application
Development for planning permission for more than one v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Article 2, para £205,000.00 £208,000.00 1.46%| 01.01.2016

Control

item in Schedule 1 shall not exceed £200,00
(including where paragraph (2) applies)

Order 2008

(1A)




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Development Fee to a.ccompejlr_]y an application for a v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Article 3 £218.00 £221.00 138%| 01.01.2016
Control completion certificate Order 2008
For an application for planning permission for
a development relating
to a single dwelling, per square metre or part . -
Development 1a |square metre of floor v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £4.97 £5.04 150%| 01.01.2016
Control - Order 2008 11
area created (subject in each case to a
minimum fee equivalent to the
fee for 10 square metres) —
For an application for planning permission for
(a) a development relating to more than one
dwelling; or
Development (b) & development relating to a single dwelling Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM
P 1b |thatis (oris Y 9 9 Y ’ £9.17 £9.31 1.50%| 01.01.2016
Control . Order 2008 1.2
projected to be) part of a development
consisting of more than
one dwelling, per square metre or part square
metre of floor
area created —
For an application to change the use of a
building from more than one . _—
Development dwelling to a single dwelling, per square metre Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £2.48 £2.52 1.50%| 01.01.2016
Control Order 2008 1.2a
or part square metre of
the floor area created —
Development . . . . Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM o
Control 1c |Prefabricated portable dwelling unit (per unit) Y Order 2008 13 £224.00 £227.00 1.34%| 01.01.2016
Erection or extension of a glasshouse or . -
Development 3a |polytunnel for agricultural purposes for every Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £229.00 £232.00 1.31%| 01.01.2016
Control Order 2008 2
500 sqg.m of part thereof
Erection or extension of any other building for . -
Development 3b |agricultural purposes for every 500 sg.m or Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £344.00 £349.00 1.45%| 01.01.2016
Control Order 2008 2
part thereof
Erection or extension of a non-residential
Development 3c building or chgn_ge of use (max.charge of 500 v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £10.66 £10.82 150%| 01.01.2016
Control sg.m) of a building to a non-residential use Order 2008 3
(per sg.m)
Development Change of use of land (or part) for any Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM o
Control 3d purpose other than those listed above Y Order 2008 4 £345.00 £350.00 1.45%|  01.01.2016
Development Mineral extraction (per 1 acre, 2.25 vergees or Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM o
Control 3e 0.4 hectare site area) or part thereof Y Order 2008 5 £2,890.00 £2,933.00 1.49%|  01.01.2016
Development 3f Placing of Movable Structures (such as burger v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £229.00 £232.00 131%| 01.01.2016

Control

vans, ice cream kiosks and marquees)

Order 2008

6




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Replacement windows and/or door (per Change Description to: To replace windows or doors or both,
Development 4a |application) (No charge if the windows and/or v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £57.00 £58.00 1.75%| 01.01.2016 other than tlmper windows or t|.mbe.r doors, or to alter window
Control door are timber) Order 2008 7.1 and door openings (each) (subject in each case to a
maximum fee equivalent to the fee for 6)
Change Decription to: To install a satellite dish, antenna,
Development a6 |sateliite dish v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £57.00 £58.00 1.75%| 01.01.2016 telecommunication equiptment cabinet, solar panel or wind
Control Order 2008 7.2 ' ' ' o turbine (each) (subject in each case to a maximum fee
equivalent to the fee for 6 )
To erect a sign or advertisement, per each
Development 4c sign or advertlsemerlt (subject in each case to v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £57.00 £58.00 1.75%| 01.01.2016
Control a maximum fee equivalent to the fee for 6 Order 2008 7.3
signs or advertisements)
Change Description to: To erect a flag pole, telephone box,
Development d Flag pole, telephone box, air conditioning units v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £57.00 £58.00 1.75%| 01.01.2016 air conditioning unit, flue or chimney or similar structure
Control or other similar structure (each) Order 2008 7.4 ' ' 97 o (each) (subject in each case to a maximum fee equivalent to
the fee for 6)
. - Change Description to: To erect a wall, fence, awning,
Devce;cr)]grcr;llent 4e |Wall, fence or other similar structure (each) Y glzjr;r:;goasnd Building (Fees)(Jersey) ?Zhedule 1, ITEM £57.00 £58.00 1.75%| 01.01.2016 |canopy or similar structure (each) (subject in each case to a
' maximum fee equivalent to the fee for 6)
Development an Provision or m<‘:ll'[EI"Ia| alteration of a tank for v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £57.00 £58.00 175%| 01.01.2016
Control the storage of liquid or gaseous fuel Order 2008 7.6
Development Swimming pool (not enclosed), including any Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM o
Control af decking, hard standing or both Y Order 2008 7.7 £229.00 £232.00 1.31%| 01.01.2016
Development |, 150 king or hard standing or both y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £229.00 £232.00 1.31%| 01.01.2016
Control Order 2008 7.8
Development 4g |Formation or alteration of a vehicular access Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £229.00 £232.00 1.31%| 01.01.2016
Control Order 2008 7.9
Any alteration of an existing building that alters
Development 2a the e.xternal gppearance of the building without v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £112.00 £113.00 089%| 01.01.2016
Control creating additional floor space and not Order 2008 8
chargeable under another fee
Miscellaneous development not otherwise
specified. e.g. demolition, reservoirs, golf . -
Development 3g |courses, outdoor recreational development, Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 1, ITEM £345.00 £350.00 1.45%| 01.01.2016
Control Order 2008 10
earthworks (per 1 acre, 2.25 vergees or 0.4
hectare site area or part thereof)
For an appeal against the refusal (or deemed
refusal after non-determination of the
application) for planning permission, including . - . -
Development for a development which has already taken v Planning and Building (Amendment Article 112 £100.00 £400.00 300.00%| 01.01.2016 Increase in fee to reflect COM decision that appeals system

Control

place, for a minor development (as defined by
the
Department)

No.6)(Jersey) Law 2014

is self funding




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
For an appeal against the refusal (or deemed
refusal after non-determination of the
application) for planning permission, including . - . -
Development for a development which has already taken v Planning and Building (Amendment Article 112 £300.00 £1,200.00 300.00%| 01.01.2016 _Increase in fee to reflect COM decision that appeals system
Control . ) No.6)(Jersey) Law 2014 is self funding
place, for a major development (as defined by
the
Department)
For an appeal against the imposition of a
Development condition or the refusal to vary or remove a v Planning and Building (Amendment Article 112 £100.00 £400.00 300.00%| 01.01.2016 Increase in fee to reflect COM decision that appeals system
Control condition (both major and minor No.6)(Jersey) Law 2014 ' ' R o is self funding
applications)
Development For an appeal against the granting of a Planning and Building (Amendment . o Increase in fee to reflect COM decision that appeals system
Control planning permission (both major and minor) Y No.6)(Jersey) Law 2014 Article 112 £300.00 £1,200.00 300.00%)  01.01.2016 is self funding
For an appeal against —
(a) the listing of a building or place,
(b) the listing of a tree,
(c) the service of a notice requiring action
(including an enforcement notice), or
(d) the refusal to grant building bye-laws
permission,
(e) the refusal to grant a certificate of
Development completion, Planning and Building (Amendment . o Increase in fee to reflect COM decision that appeals system
Control (f) the refusal to grant permission to undertake Y No.6)(Jersey) Law 2014 Article 112 £100.00 £400.00 300.00%|  01.01.2016 is self funding
particular activities on/in/under a Site of
Special Interest;
(9) the imposition of a condition on any
permission previously granted,
(h) the refusal to grant permission for the
importation or use of a caravan in Jersey,
(i) the revocation or modification of any
planning permission
Building Control 1 |The creation of a new dwelling - Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2
Order 2008
- Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey)
Building Control Flats Y Order 2008 Schedule 2
Building Control | 1.1 |For each flat y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £835.00 £848.00 1.56%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 11
. . Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey)
Building Control Dwelling houses Y Order 2008 Schedule 2
Building Control | 1.2 |For each dwelling house Y (I;Ir?jr;r:lggoa;d Building (Fees)(Jersey) fczhedule 2, ITEM £1,281.00 £1,300.00 1.48%| 01.01.2016 add ‘with a floor area not exceeding 200sg.m’
For each dwelling house with a floor area
Buildina Control | NEW exceeding 200sg.m £1,300 plus £6.5 per v Inew NEW n/a NEW: fee to better reflect costs of dealing with large single
9 square metre or part thereof exceeding house applications
200sg.m
Building Control | 1.3 Fo_r each prefabricated portable dwelling v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £205.00 £208.00 1.46%| 01.01.2016
units — Order 2008 1.3
Building Control 2 The |mpro.vement.of a dwelling, including v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2
any associated miscellaneous work Order 2008
Building Control | 2.1 The extension of a dwelling up to 20sg.m in v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £430.00 £437.00 163%| 01.01.2016

floor area—

Order 2008

2.1




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Building Control The extension of a dwelling 20sg.m to 50sq.m v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £748.00 £750.00 1.47%| 01.01.2016
in floor area— Order 2008 2.1
Building Control by more than 50 square metres in floor area — Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £820.00 £832.00 1.46%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 2.1
Building Control | 2.2 [The conversion of a loft - y  [Ptanning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £492.00 £500.00 1.63%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 2.2
The erection or extension of a building that . i
Building Control | 2.3 |is ancillary to a dwelling where the new Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2
I Order 2008
building is to have —
Building Control a floor area of no more than 20 square v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £138.00 £140.00 1.45%| 01.01.2016
metres — Order 2008 2.3
Building Control a floor area of 20-50 square metres — Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £287.00 £292.00 1.74%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 2.3
Building Control a floor area over 50 square metres — y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £379.00 £385.00 1.58%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 2.3
- The material alteration of a dwelling where Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey)
Building Control | 2.4 the estimated cost of the work is — Y Order 2008 Schedule 2
Building Control no more than £5,000 — y  [Ptanning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £164.00 £167.00 1.83%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 24
Building Control more than £5,000 but less than £20,000 — y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £277.00 £282.00 1.81%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 2.4
Building Control more than £20,000 but less than £50,000 y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £615.00 £625.00 1.63%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 24
Building Control more than £50,000 — y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £728.00 £739.00 1.51%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 2.4
- Building works or Change of use not Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey)
Building Control 3 Chargeable under 1 or 2 - Y Order 2008 Schedule 2
The erection or extension of a building where
- the main use is for storage purposes only and Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey)
Building Control | - 3.1 where the floor area of the building or Y Order 2008 Schedule 2
extension is -
Building Control up to 20sg.m in floor area. y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £348.00 £353.00 1.44%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 3.1
Building Control 20-50sq.m in floor area. y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £471.00 £478.00 1.49%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 3.1
Building Control 50-100sg.m in floor area. y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £605.00 £614.00 1.49%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 3.1
Building Control 100-250sq.m in floor area y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £1,081.00 £1,097.00 1.48%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 31
Building Control exceeds 250sq.m, for each 250sg.m or part v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £1,081.00 £1,097.00 1.48%| 01.01.2016
thereof Order 2008 31
Building Control | 3.2 |Erection or Extension for other use Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2

Order 2008




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Building Control per square meter of floor area of the building v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £13.50 £13.50 000%| 01.01.2016
or extension Order 2008 3.2
The material alteration of a building, or the
- provision of a controlled service or fitting Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey)
Building Control | - 3.3 in a non-domestic building where the Y Order 2008 Schedule 2
estimated cost of the work is —
Building Control no more than £10,000 — y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £215.00 £218.00 1.40%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 3.3
- more than £10,000 but no more than Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM o
Building Control £50,000 Y Order 2008 33 £604.00 £613.00 1.49%| 01.01.2016
- more than £50,000 but no more than Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM o
Building Control £100,000 — Y Order 2008 33 £748.00 £759.00 1.47%| 01.01.2016
Building Control more than £100,000 — y |Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £1,435.00 £1,455.00 1.39%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 3.3
The change of use of a building or part, for . .
Building Control | 3.4 |any purpose other than the creation of a Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £671.00 £680.00 1.34%| 01.01.2016
. Order 2008 34
dwelling -
- The carrying out of miscellaneous works Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey)
Building Control 4 not being part of any other work Y Order 2008 Schedule 2
Building Control | 4.1 |The erection of a retaining wall Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £400.00 £406.00 1.50%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 4.1
The provision or material alteration of a Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM
Building Control | 4.2 |drainage system in connection with a dwelling Y g g Y ' £133.00 £135.00 1.50%| 01.01.2016
. Order 2008 4.2
(per dwelling) —
The provision or material alteration of other . -
Building Control | 4.3 |controlled services and fittings not specified in Y Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £97.00 £98.00 1.03%| 01.01.2016
. Order 2008 4.3
this Schedule —
Building Control | 4.4 |Work involving the underpinning of a building | vy |F/anning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2, ITEM £400.00 £406.00 1.50%| 01.01.2016
Order 2008 4.4
Building Control | 4.5 Work mvolvmg the renovatl'on of a thermal v Planning and Building (Fees)(Jersey) Schedule 2 £51.00 £51.00 000%| 01.01.2016
element, but is not a material alteration. Order 2008
Environmental . Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES)
Policy CITES Fees for endangered species Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental ) . Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Grant fee - export permit Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental N . Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Grant fee - import permit Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental o . Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Grant fee - re-export certificate Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental N . - Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Grant fee - introduction from the sea certificate| Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental ) o - Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Grant fee - certificate of origin Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental ) o . . Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Grant fee - certificate of captive breeding Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental Grant fee - certificate of artificial propagation Y Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change

Policy

(JERSEY) Order 2012




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
Description Or;ier (if applicable) (if applicable) (EXCTEZST) (ExcﬁéZST) increase 7;%?2;:: 2016 Comment
Envilrjoor:s;ntal Grant fee - pre-Convention certificate Y E?;gg?;gzifggiz(cmzs) (FEES) Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
E”"ig’o':ir:;”ta' Grant fee - travel exhibition certificate Y Ergsggir)edozzfggiz(c'ms) (FEES) Article 19 £36.50 £36.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
E”"ig’o':ir:;”ta' Grant fee - commercial license - initial grant Y Ergsggir)edozzfggiz(c'ms) (FEES) Article 19 £195.00 £195.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Grant fee - commercial license - subsequent
el || fomtn et to e same specien o |y |t e CITED CEES g
identified in the initial license
Envilrjoor;E;ntal Grant fee - scientific registration certificate Y E?sggﬂr;dozgfggiz(cmzs) (FEES) Article 19 £195.00 £195.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
E”Vilr:"o':ir:;ma' Alteration etc. fee - export permit Y Erssggir)edozg‘:ggiz(c'ms) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
E”Viéoor;g‘;”ta' Alteration etc. fee - import permit Y E’Egggﬁrfdorsd‘;‘:czigiz(c'TEs) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envi;oor;gjntal Alteration etc. fee - re-export certificate Y Er;jsgg?r)e dOrSdZ?CZigiz(CITES) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilraoor:ir:yental ,CA;treﬂrf?giaotrel etc. fee - introduction from the sea v Er;:lsggir)ecolrsdgfczigiz(CITES) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envi;oor;gjntal Alteration etc. fee - certificate of origin Y Erysgg$;gzifggi§C|TEs) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilraoor:ir:yental s:;eergitri]%n etc. fee - certificate of captive v Er;:lsggir)ecolrsdgfczigiz(CITES) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilraoor:ir:yental S:Leprzggtriloe:c. fee - certificate of artificial v Eré:lsggir)ecolrsdgfczigiz(CITES) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilraoor;ir:;ntal Alteration etc. fee - pre-Convention certificate Y Ergjs ggir)e dosjgf(;igiz(CITEs) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilgoor;ir:;ntal Alteration etc. fee - travel exhibition certificate Y E?;gg?fdorsdifggiz(cmzs) (FEES) Article 26 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilraoor;ir:;ntal Alteration etc. fee - commercial license Y E’Ejsgg%edorsdgfzgiz(cmzs) (FEES) Article 26 £78.00 £78.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilraoor;ir:;ntal ?gsirf?g;r; etc. fee - scientific registration v I(EJrEjsggir)edorst?:Zigiz(ClTES) (FEES) Article 26 £78.00 £78.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
E”Vil';oor;ir:;ma' Replacement fee - export permit Y E’Ejsggf{r;dozgfzgiz(cwlzs) (FEES) Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
E”Viéoor;::‘;ma' Replacement fee- import permit Y E’S;ggir)edoii‘:ggiz(c'ms) (FEES) Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
EnVi;OOT;:;ntal Replacement fee - re-export certificate Y E?;gg?; dOrSdZ?:zigiz(ClTES) (FEES) Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Envilrjoor:ir:yental CR:r(tJilf?cc;r;ent fee - introduction from the sea v I(EJr:Ecisggé?)edorSdzfczigiz(ClTES) (FEES) Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 000%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental Replacement fee - certificate of origin Y Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change

Policy

(JERSEY) Order 2012




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Environmental Replacement fee - certificate of captive Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy breeding Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental Replacement fee - certificate of artificial Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy oropagation Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental . . - Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Replacement fee - pre-Convention certificate Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental ) - s Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Replacement fee - travel exhibition certificate Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 29 £21.00 £21.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental ) - Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy Replacement fee - commercial license Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 29 £78.00 £78.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Environmental Replacement fee - scientific registration Endangered Species (CITES) (FEES) . o
Policy certificate Y (JERSEY) Order 2012 Article 29 £78.00 £78.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping Ad Loc.atl.on Plan§ i t'o accompany planning N n/a £11.85 £11.85 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
and building application (fixed price)
Mapping A4 line Drawing (210 x 297 mm) N n/a £11.85 £11.85 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping A3 line Drawing (297 x 420mm) N n/a £23.75 £23.75 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping A2 line Drawing (420 x 594mm) N n/a £46.25 £46.25 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping Al line Drawing (594 x 841mm) N n/a £55.15 £55.15 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping AO line Drawing (841 x 1189mm) N n/a £82.80 £82.80 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping A4 Aerial Photo (210 x 297 mm) N n/a £17.80 £17.80 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping A3 Aerial Photo (297 x 420mm) N n/a £29.70 £29.70 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping A2 Aerial Photo (420 x 594mm) N n/a £60.50 £60.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping A1l Aerial Photo (594 x 841mm) N n/a £77.25 £77.25 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Mapping AO Aerial Photo (841 x 1189mm) N n/a £104.85 £104.85 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Business -
Operations Printing charge (AO scale copy) N n/a £5.35 £5.35 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Plant Health
Laboratory Plant Health Laboratory Fee (hourly rate) N [n/a £26.10 £26.10 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Plant Health Charges for Potato Cyst Nematode (PCN) and
Laborator A |Soil Nutrient (NPK) Sampling and Analysis: N [n/a £15.60 £15.60 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
y Sampling for PCN and/or NPK
Plant Health Charges for Potato Cyst Nematode (PCN) and
Laboratory B  |Soil Nutrient (NPK) Sampling and Analysis: N [n/a £11.50 £11.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change

Analysis for PCN




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Plant Health Charges for Potato Cyst Nematode (PCN) and
Laborator C |Soil Nutrient (NPK) Sampling and Analysis: N [n/a £5.85 £5.85 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
y Analysis for NPK
Building Control Legal Search Fee N £149.00 £149.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016
Met Office Annual Report N |n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Climatological report N [n/a £20.00 £20.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office P & P for above to Jersey, UK and other C.l.s N [n/a £1.75 £1.75 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office P & P for above to Europe N [n/a £3.80 £3.80 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Sunrise and Sunset Tables N [n/a £8.00 £8.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Monthly Reports N [n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Climatological Report (Building and N [na £27.50 £27.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Construction Report) per month
Met Office Climatological Report (Building and N [na £66.00 £66.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Construction Report) per quarter
Met Office Relative Humidity Report per month N [n/a £11.00 £11.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Relative Humidity Report per quarter N [n/a £29.75 £29.75 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office g"eerar’;jrf‘t';y Temperatures at Maison St. Louis | |/ £9.75 £9.75 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office g"eera;‘u‘;‘?t"'eyr Temperatures at Maison St. Louis |\ |/ £26.00 £26.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office g"eer”r?]g:tshwogb’ 3259, degree day reports N |n/a £17.00 £17.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office g/'eert;olgtsefm%’ 3259a, degree day reports N |na £41.00 £41.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Premium Rate Telephone Services N [n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office ;ﬁ;suetz)weather Forecast 0900 665 0011 (per |\ /5 £0.60 £0.60 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office fn'i'ﬁustgpp'”g Forecast 0900 665 0022 (per N |na £0.60 £0.60 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office zaa’e\)’veather Outlook 0900 669 6666 (per N |n/a £0.60 £0.60 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office ;?;ifgfter Consultancy 0905 807 7777 (per N [na £1.50 £1.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office SMS Today's Weather N [n/a £0.10 £0.10 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office SMS 5 Day forecast N [n/a £0.20 £0.20 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Combine SMS / month N [n/a £3.00 £3.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
Description Or;ier (if applicable) (if applicable) (EXCTEZST) (EXCTEZST) increase 7;2’:2;:: 2016 Comment
Met Office Daily Fax/e-mailed Forecasts N |n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office 6 Day Weather Outlook for Jersey per month N [n/a £53.00 £53.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office 6 Day Weather Outlook for Jersey per quarter N [n/a £110.00 £110.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office 6 Day Weather Outlook for Jersey per year N [n/a £375.00 £375.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office fngr?%weather Outlook for Guemsey per N |n/a £53.00 £53.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office guz?’e :Neather Outlook for Guernsey per N [na £110.00 £110.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office 6 Day Weather Outlook for Guernsey per year N [n/a £375.00 £375.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Daily Tourism Forecast per month N [n/a £27.00 £27.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Daily Tourism Forecast per quarter N [n/a £48.00 £48.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Daily Tourism Forecast per year N [n/a £156.00 £156.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Discount for e-mail receipt/per quarter N [n/a -£17.00 -£17.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Shipping Forecasts N |n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Beaucette Marina per quarter N [n/a £172.00 £172.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Manche Express per month N [n/a £535.00 £535.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Other Services N |n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Geo Engineering reports - per quarter N [n/a £173.00 £173.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Z:jgt?pp"es daily temperature check - per N |n/a £66.00 £66.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Database enquiries - Enquiry set up fee N [n/a £205.00 £205.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office 5:;‘:‘) extracted - per year of data (minimum 1 £27.00 £27.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Insurance Reports - Minimum fee N [n/a £100.00 £100.00 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Court Appearance - per half day N [n/a £441.26 £441.26 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Bespoke Web page - Initial Set Up Fee N [n/a £215.25 £215.25 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Bespoke Web page - per site per year N [n/a £635.50 £635.50 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Service Level Agreements per year N [n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Met Office Specialist forecasts per year. e.g. Seasonal N [n/a £3,887.31 £3,887.31 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change




Associated Order

Section Ref Fee Associated Order Article or 2015 2016 % Date of
Schedule
. Order . . ) . Fee Fee . Proposed
Description 5 (if applicable) (if applicable) (Excl. GST) (Excl. GST) increase Increase 2016 Comment
Met Office Call Out Charges - Re C&W & Weather N |n/a 01.01.2016 No change
Radar Site
Met Office Normal working hours (9am to 5pm) - Fixed N [na £191.21 £191.21 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
charge to cover a minimum 2 hour call out
Outside normal working hours (5pm to 9am,
Met Office Monday to Friday and all day Saturday) per N [n/a £143.94 £143.94 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change
hour, minimum charge 1/2 hour
Outside normal working hours (all day Sunday
Met Office and Jersey Public Holidays) per hour, N [n/a £191.21 £191.21 0.00%| 01.01.2016 No change

minimum charge 1/2 hour




